
Monday, March42Y1 860 x NAPIER 349 m.
9.30 a.m. Housewives’ Choice
10. O Primo Scala’s Accordion Band
10.18 The Dick Haymes Show
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Women’s Session: Short Story:Threepence for the Guy, by WilliamGlynn-Jones; Indonesia, by Sylvia Smith
11.30 London Studio Concerts2. 0 p.m. Music While You Work
2.30 A Song for You .
2.45 An Innocent in Hollywood withPeter Ustinov
3. 0 Tango Time
3.15 Suite Characteristique

Tchaikovski
4. 0 Stepmother
4.30 Ye Olde Time Music Hall
5. 0 Two’s Company
6.15 Children’s Session: Storytime;-Gir1Guide Programme
5.45 Dinner Music
7.146 Talk: Little Barrier: Yesterday andToday, by D, A. Bathgate
7.30 Dad and Dave
7.43 Listeners’ Requests
9.15 The Queen’s English
9.30 Room 25
10. 0 Accent on Swing
10.30 Close down ;

2XPNEW PLYMOUTH1370 ke.
6. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
7.30 District Weather Forecast9.0featuring Local
pers’view
10. 0

Women’s Hour (Pat Bell McKenzie),
Announcements; Shop-Guide; Food News; Local Inter-Music: Neapolitan Songs

A Man Called Sheppard
10.15 Doctor Paul
10.30 Passing Parade
10.45 A Story for a Star
11. O Film and Theatre
11.45 Showcase of Song
12. 0 Close down
5.45 p.m. Children’s Corner: Teams’ Quiz6.0 Voice of Your Choice: RosemaryClooney
6.15 Design for Piano
6.30 The Waitara Programme7. 0 Songs of the Islands
7.15 Disc Date
7.30 Instrumental and Vocal Groups
8. 1 Words and Music by Irving Berlin
8.15 Leroy Anderson’s' Pops ConcertOrchestra
8.30 The Great Escape
9. 3 Results from T.W.C. Open Bowl-ing Tournament9.8 Highlights from Opera
9.30 Drama of the Courts10. O Soft Lights‘ and Sweet Music10.30 Close down

BA
oo
NGO

6. 0 am. Breakfast Session
7.44 Weather Report8.0 Women’s Hour (Pamela Rutland),featuring Fashion Review; Food News;

6.45 p.of D
6. 0
6.25
6.40
7. 0
(29)
7.15
7.30
7.45
8.0

dad music from Show Boat
Famous Secrets
From Light Orchestras
A Story for a Star
Fascinating Rhythms
Starg of Variety
. Capering Keys
Solo and Duet
Close down
m. The Junior Session: The Sagaavy Crockett
Topical TunesWeather Report and Town TopicsLet’s Look Back
Early Wanganui, by M. J. G. Smart:
Coaching DaysOrchestra and Chorus
Hawaiian Harmonies
Songs by Helen O’Connell
Land and Livestock (BBC)

Chips: a story of the Australian outback
8.30 From the Emerald Isle8.45 # In Merry Mood .

8.4 London Symphony OrchestraSuite: Russian and Ludmilla Glinka
ascha Heifetz (violin) and the RCActor ‘Orchestra
Scottish. Fantasy ~

. Bruch
harmonia Orchestra
Overture: Secretof Susanna.Wolf-Ferrari40.010.30 The Golden ColtClose down

2XN 1340 NELSON
6. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.30 Nelson District Weather Forecast
9. 0 Women’s Hour (Val Griffith)
10. 0 Doctor Paul
10.15 Reserved
10.30 Gardening for Pleasure
10.45 Portia Faces Life
11.-0 Morning Variety
12. 0 Close down
5.45 p.m. Children’s Corner
6. 0 Music at Six45 Piano Ragtime
i) Junior Naturalist7.15 Tango Time7.30 Looking Back
7.45 Acecordiana8. O The Voyage of Sheila Hi: Australia-but only just, ‘the seventh talk by MajorAdrian Hayter (NZBS)8.15 Show Business
8.45 Waltz Memories9. 3 Book News from Nelson Institute9.15 Philharmonic Orchestra of LosAngeles
Symphonic Picture: Porgy and Bess

Gershwin9.31 The Story of the Viscount: A pro-gramme about the world’s first turbo-
prop air-liner (BBC)10. 0 Hamburg Philharmonic StateOrchestra with Tse Hollweg (soprano)

224 m.

Ballet Suite Lully-Mott!Aria: No, No, Che Non Sei Capace
> MozartNotturno No. 2 in C Haydn10.30 Close down

3 CHRISTCHURCH690 ke. 434 m.
9.30 a.m. Richard Tauber (tenor)
9.45 The Marimba Serenaders10. 0 Musie While You Work10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Songs by New Zealanders11. 0 Cricket: Australia v. N.Z., com-mentaries throughout the day fromLancaster Park, Christchurch
6. O p.m. Light Music6.10 Herbie Fields and His Sextet7.15 Our Garden Expert
7.28 PLAY (For details see 2YA)
9.15 The Queen’s English9.30 N.Z. Pipe Band Championships:Winning Performances10. 0 Neal Hefti’s Orchestra10.30 Oscar Peterson’s Quartet playCount Basie
11.20 Close down :

3Y¢CHRISTCHURCH
11. 0 a.m. Mainly for Women: Town
bah
ald Pencarrow Saga, by Nelle Scan-an

11.30 Morning Concert
(For details see 4YA)12. O Lunch Musie

12.33 p.m. Meat Floor Prices2. 0 Mainly for Women: A City I Re-member: Tokyo, by John Rayner; HomeScience
2.30 Music While You Work3. 0 Classical Hour
Grand Septet in E Flat . KreutzerArias by Lully and Gluckconcerto Grosso in G, Op. 6, No. 4

Handel4. 0 The Wayne King Show
4.30 The Comedy Harmonists
4.45 Recent Releases5.15 Children’s Session: The WorldAround Us’ (R. Walton)
5.45 Classical Symphony, Op. ¢% »

_Prokofieff6. 0 Dinner Musie
7. 0 The Hague Philharmonic Orchestra
conducted by Willem van Otterloo
Dance Flashes for Orchestra Dresden7.16 Ernest Jenner (piano)Town, Country’ and Island Scenes inMusic
Sonatina Bouguignonne

Maurice Emanuel
Pastoral Scene: Vineyard Scene

Onoar Espla‘ZBS(N )
7.35 Victoria de los Angeles (soprano)Folk SongsHere Is My Heart
The Nightingale aeI Must Go Up...

7.44 Gioconda de (violin) with thePhilharmonia String Orchestra conductedby Alberto~ Erede
Ciaccona Vitali

757 Fernando Corena (bass)dite, Udite, O Rustici (The Elixirof Love)
Ah! un foco insolito (Don Pasquale)

DonizettiI! mio piano e preparato (The Thiev-ing Magpie) Rossini
8.10 The Belgian Quartet
acre" Quartet in D, K.575 Mozart(Belgian National Radio)

8.36 The London Philharmonic Orchestraconducted by Sir Thomas Beecham
In Memoriam: Funeral March for Or-
chestra

__

Sibelius
8.44 Aune (soprano)
A Maiden Yonder Sings SibeliusFolk Songs:
Creaking ShoesListen to’ My Love

8.50 Jascha Heifetz (violin) and theLondon Symphony OrchestraConcerto in B Minor, Op. 61 Elgar
9.25 What Price Freedom? DPisunity inEurope, a talk by Raymond Aron (BBC)
9.48 The Lamoureux Concert ChamberOrchestra conducted by Pierre ColomboConcerto Grosso in D, Op. 3. No. 4

Barsanti
10. 0 Leslie pan

lgeee (piano)Sonata in E at Haydn
Canzona
Danza Festiva Medtner

(NZBS)10.20 Orchestra Alessandro Scarlatti
Concerto in D Leo

10.34. Kathleen Ferrier (contralto) .

The Fairy Lough
A Soft Day Stanford
Love is a Bable ParrySilent Noon ©

Vaughan WilliamsGo Not, Happy Day Bridge10.48 Harriet Cohen (piano) with Orches-tra conducted by Sir Malcolm Sargent
Morning Song Bax41.0 Close down

OXG 1160e IMARU
6. 0 a.m. Sain cat Melodies9. 0 Women’s Hour (Doris Kay), featur-
ing The Provocative Female

258 m.

0. Guy Mitchell and Jaye P. Morgan10.15 Timber Ridge
10.30 The Mystery of Nurse Lorimer
10.45 The Human Comedy11.0 Melody Musicals
11.30 Instrumental Spotlight11.45 Hits Through the Years12. 0 Close down
5. p.m. For Our Younger Listeners:The Saga of Davy Crockett6. 0 Modern Variety6.30 The Crosbys-Bing, Bob and Gary6.45 Spin a Yarn,Sailor208 South Take It Away!7.15 Men in Harmony
7.30 From Broadway to Hollywood withthe Jack Pleis Orchestra and Chorus
8. Pleasant Point Stock Sale Reportit)
8. 5 South Canterbury Choice .-

8.30 Osear Hammerstein9. 4 A George Weldon Se ere Concert9.33 Take It From Here (BBC)
Monday Night Cabaret10.30 Close down

Siete Ora
9. 46 am. Morning Star: Claudio Arrau-
10. O Devotional Service
10.18 The Final Year
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Women’s Session: Home Science
Talk; New Traffic Regulations (NZBs)
11.30° Morning Concert12.38 p.m. %3YZ Farm Session2.0 Concert Hall
Capriccio Italien, Op. 45 Tchaikovski
Rhapsodia Sinfonica for Piano andOrchestra ‘ Turina
Capriccio Espagnol, Op. 34Rimsky-Korsakov3. 0 Music While You Work

3.30 Tenor Song Album
3.45 Rhythm on the Organ4. 0 Indian Summer
4.30 Lays of Ireland
4.45 Bring. on the Hits5.15 Children’s Session; The Seasick
Apprentice
5.45 Local Colour6. 0 The Caravan Passes
7.15 West Coast News Review (NZBS)
7.30 Alan Christensen and his MayfairDance Band (vocalist, Joan Chunn)Somebody Loves Me GershwinWith a Song in my Heart Rodgers
Someday IV’) Find You Coward
Dungaree Doil Edwards
Lipstick, Candy and _ Rubber-soledShoes. Haymes

(Studio) ;

8.0 The Flower of Darkness ;

8.30 Light Orchestras and Choirs
9.15 The Queen’s English9.30 Love Duets from the Operas Romeoand Juliet Gounod and Tchaikovski
10. O. Time for.Jazz: The Gerry MulliganQuartet; Errol Garner (piano)
10.30 Close down

AYA
DUNEDIN

780 ke. 384 m.
9.30 a.m. Don John
9.46 . Music While You Work
10.20 Pevotional Service
10.45 Topics for Women: Home ScienceTalk; Women in Sport: Ice Sports11.30 Morning Concert
Royal Philharmonic OrehestraOverture: In Autumn, Op. 11 :

Old Norwegian Romance with Varia-
tions, Op. $1 Grieg12.37 p.m. Cricket: Australia v. N.Z., acommentary trom Christehureh1.0 p.m. For the Farmer

«oO Otago and Southland HospitalsRequests
3. 0 Music While You Work
3.20 Cricket: Australiav. N.Z., a com-mentary from Christchurch
3.40 Classical HourSonata No. 8 in B Flat, Op. 84ProkofieffTwo Songs RachmaninoffString Quartet No. 2 in D Borodin4.30 Paul Temple and the LawrenceAffair-4 (BBC)5. 0 Tea Table Tunes
5.30 Cricket: Australia v. N.Z., a com-mentary from Christehurch
6. 0 David Rose’s Orchestra7.15 The Voyage of Sheila tl: FightWeeks to Malaya, another talk by MajorAdrian Hayter (NZBS)
7.28 PLAY (lor details see 2YA)
9.15 The Queen’s English
9.30 N.Z. Pipe Band Contest Recordings10. 0 Jazz at Ann Arbor with the ChetBaker Quartet10.43 The Johnny Smith Quartet11.20 Close down

4YC 900 DUNEDIN, , ¥
O p.m. Recitals
15 Children’s) Session: Your Own

Dinner Musie
Kirsten Flagstad (soprano) and SetSvanholm (tenor) with the PhilharmoniaOrchestra

5
5

5.45 Light and Bright
6. 0
7. 0

Siegfried, Act 3, Scene 3 Wagner7.33 The Philharmonie SymphonyOrchestra of London
Symphonic Poem: Mazeppa Liszt

7.49 Robert Goldsand (piano)Variations on La Ci Darem la Mano,°
German. Variations Chopin8. 9 The Hollywood String QuartetString Quartet, Op. 8 Creston8.28 Jobn Cameron (baritone) andGerald Moore (piano)°Five Songs from A Shropshire LadButterworth
oe The London Philharmonic Oreches-I "a
A Pastoral Symphony

Vaughan Williams
9.21 Colin Horsley (piano)Six Preludes Berkeley9.30 The Enterprise of England: The

:

Story of the es Armada of 1588| (BBC)10.29 The Virtuosi de Roma
Symphony in D, Op. 18, No. 2

; Clementi10.48 Margaret (soprano)The Mermaid
Recollection
She Never Told Her Love Haydn11. O- Close down

AVI.ANYERCARGHLL9.4am. For details until 10.20, see 4YA10.20 Devotional service
10.456 Women’s Session

(For details see 4YC)
11.30 For details until 5.15 see 4YC5.15 p.m. Children’s Session: Time forJuniors; Hans Andersen Tales; PetsCorner
5.45 Cricket: N.Z. v. Australia, a com-
mnentary from Christchurch
° Dad. and Dave
7. 0 News from the Library7.15 Gardening Talk by G. A. R. Petrie
7.28 PLAY (For details see 2YA)
9.30 For details until 11.20 see 4YA11.20 Close down


